

Homer Marine Trades Association PO Box 2864 Homer, AK 99603 www.homermarinetrades.com

Homer Marine Trades Association Vocational Scholarship 2023

The Homer Marine Trades Assn. (HTMA) is dedicated to the promotion of business and related activities in the marine trades industry within the greater Kachemak Bay area. HTMA recognizes that well trained tradesmen are important to the success of the industry and is offering a grant up to \$1,000 which may be used for expenses related to further vocational education and skills training relative to the marine trades industry.

Eligibility:

- High School Graduation or GED equivalent
- Applicant to be currently enrolled or admitted to an accredited community college or vocational institution within the State of Alaska pursuing a marine trades related occupation
- Applicant must reside in the Greater Kachemak Bay area

Requirement Check List:

- Application including Estimated Needs Assessment
- □ One page statement of your career/educational goals and reasons for applying
- □ Resume please include any past experience in the marine trades field
- □ One letter of reference from a vocational instructor or an employer

Statement of Career/Educational Goals:

In your statement, please address your ultimate career and educational goals as well as your future occupational plans. Tell us what institution you plan to attend or are enrolled in and your areas of interest. Also, please tell us if you plan to remain in the State upon graduation.

Resume:

Please attach a current resume (one page) highlighting the following:

- Education highlight any course work outside of the regular high school curriculum
- ✓ Extracurricular Activities clubs, sports and other activities you participated in
- ✓ Honors/Awards list your accomplishment and any recognition received
- ✓ Volunteer/Community Service list clubs, activities and volunteer projects and efforts you have been involved in
- Employment and Internships list any intern or work experience you have had during the past 4 years

Submission:

The completed application forms and all attachments noted above must be submitted together by April 15, 2023 at the address noted below:

Homer Marine Trades Association PO Box 2864 Homer, AK 99603

Or, you may hand deliver your application to Cinda Martin at First National Bank Alaska, Homer Branch at 3655 Heath Street.

Upon successful award, monies will be paid directly to an eligible institution to assist with education expenses such as tuition, housing and books.



Homer Marine Trades Association PO Box 2864 Homer, AK 99603 www.homermarinetrades.com

Homer Marine Trades Association Vocational Scholarship 2023 Application Form

Applicant Information:

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone/Cell:	
Email Address:	

Parent/Guardian Information:

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone/Cell:	
Email Address:	

Statement of Certification:

I, _____, do hereby attest that the information I have provided here in true, correct and complete. I understand that any award will be payable directly to the institution.

Applicant Signature

Date



Homer Marine Trades Association PO Box 2864 Homer, AK 99603 www.homermarinetrades.com

Homer Marine Trades Association Vocational Scholarship 2023 Estimated Needs Assessment

Name:	
Accredited Institution to be enrolled in:	
Address of Institution:	
City/State/Zip:	
Time Period Needed to obtain certification/graduation:	

Please provide Budget information for the entire length of the program, whether 18 mos, 2 years, 4 years, etc. and note the time anticipated to complete the program.

Expenses:	Resources:	
Tuition/Fees:	Parents:	
Room/Board:	Personal Savings:	
Books/Supplies:	Personal Earnings:	
Travel:	Loans:	
Incidentals:	Grants/Scholarships:	
Total Expenses:	Total Resources:	

Have you filed for Federal Aid? (FAFSA)	
Have you filed for the Alaska Student Loan?	
What other financial aid, grants and scholarships have you applied for?	